Total business-type activities  .  .  .  .  .  . 152,971,395   142,770,908   -   15,527,548

Total primary government .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 470,444,595$   207,579,391$   62,821,853$   20,937,122$

General revenues:
Property taxes levied for:

General purposes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
Debt service.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

Income taxes levied for:
General purposes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

Payments in lieu of taxes  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
Grants and entitlements not restricted

to specific programs  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
Investment earnings and fair value adjustment .  .
Miscellaneous  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

Total general revenues .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

Change in net position .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

Net position at beginning of year
as previously reported.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

Restatement - Change in accounting principle

Net position at beginning of year, restated

Net position at end of year.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

CITY OF DAYTON
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Program Revenues

F 32

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(184,469)$   -$   (184,469)$
(41,522)   -   (41,522)

(18,227,665)   -   (18,227,665)
(6,108,318)   -   (6,108,318)

(43,763,330)   -   (43,763,330)
(15,120,724)   -   (15,120,724)
(97,686,779)   -   (97,686,779)

(3,300,483)   -   (3,300,483)
(184,433,290)   -   (184,433,290)

-   (7,570,760)   (7,570,760)
-   9,118,204   9,118,204
-   2,604,513   2,604,513

-   1,175,104   1,175,104
-   5,327,061   5,327,061

(184,433,290)   5,327,061   (179,106,229)

9,599,398   -   9,599,398

11,053,871   -   11,053,871

162,417,934   -   162,417,934
1,882,008   -   1,882,008

9,836,233   9,836,233

12,088,386   9,779,025   21,867,411
38,529,033   12,229,244   50,758,277

245,406,863   22,008,269   267,415,132

60,973,573   27,335,330   88,308,903

562,758,490   650,178,297   1,212,936,787

(10,002,509)   (3,967,512)   (13,970,021)

552,755,981   646,210,785   1,198,966,766

613,729,554$   673,546,115$   1,287,275,669$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

F 33

Local Debt Capital
General Fiscal Recovery Service Improvement

Assets:
Equity in pooled cash and investments.  .  .  .  . 116,546,942$   74,277,572$   22,386,941$   101,164,978$
Cash with fiscal and escrow agents.  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17,150   -   -   -
Receivables:

Property and other local taxes.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14,032,062   -   13,902,985   -
Municipal income taxes.  .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25,641,107   -   -   -